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SANTA CRUZ CITY (1921) DIRECTORY 49

Beecher Florence E P O Wrights

Beecher Fred W lab S V Lmbr Co h 35

Franklin

Beecher T Colman (Ella J) r 350 N Bran-

ciforte

Beel Henry J (Florence S) plumber 353 So-

quel av h 19 John

Beeler Leda R clk Standard Oil Co r 396

Soquel av

Beeler O H (Sarah I) hardware 396 Soquel

av h same

Beeler Wallace r 396 Soquel av

Beeson Mae Mrs r 3 Driftway

Beggs John W farmer r Aptos

Bell Manley (Nellie) h 70 Emeline

Bell Rebecca (wid J W) r 68 Walnut

Bell Thos L (Weltha A) r Felton

Bella Carmelina Mrs r Davenport

Bella Chas J (Ocean View Hotel) r Daven

port

Bella Secondo farmer r Aptos

Bellamy Harry A lab r Boulder Creek

Bellamy James R (Dora) r Boulder Creek

Bellinger Malcolm K (Mary) carriage trim

mer r R D 1

Bellinghausen Chris (E) carp r 77 Center

Bellinghausen Fred W (Ora) carp h 19

Roberts av

Bellone Clementina dom Hanly Hospital

Bellone John r Railroad Exch Hotel

Bellone Louis (Lena) (Plaza Grocery) r

Railroad Exch Hotel

Bellows P E slsmn С E Canfield

Bellus Fredk carp h 131 y2 Cayuga

Bellus Harold (Ruth) sheetmetal wkr Whit

ney Bros Co h 31 Pennsylvania av

Belote Mary V r 29 S Branciforte av

BELOTE WM P (Mary A) (Sentinel Pub

lishing Сo )h 23 S Branciforte

Beltrami Battista cement wkr r Davenport

Beltrami F (Lena) scavenger h 14 Albion

Beltz Chas L farmer R D 2

Bemis Edwd P (Mattie) h 112 Cleveland

Bemis Edwd P Jr (Moya) mech Staffler

Bros h 109 Mission

Benedetti Jos (Aggie) h 56 Centennial

Benndorf Bruno farmer r R D 2

Bennett Antone (Ada) lab h 94 Garfield av

Bennett С Arthur clk P O

Bennett Chas J (Bessie) clk P O h Fairland-

way

Bennett Elmo J (Clara) slsmn 280 Pacific

av h 52 Rigg

Bennett Harry (Julia) h 184 Martin blvd

Bennett Margt inmate Co Hosp

Bennett Mary J (wid M V) r 233 Mission

Bennett Nellie A Mrs R D 2

Bennett Ruth P phys h 54 Second

Bennett Wm P carp r 87 Leibbrandt av

Bennett Wm R r Boulder Creek

Berg Henry (Virginia) rancher h 399 So

quel av

Berg Pauline Mrs h 71 National

Bergamaschi Paul (Edith) grocer 133

Chestnut

Bergamaschi Robt lab r Boulder Creek

Bergamini Chas h 146 Garfield st

Bergazzi Adolph r 35 Towne

Bergazzi Anton (Louisa) h 35 Towne

Bergazzi Louis r 35 Towne

Bergazzi Michael (Hazel) h 23 Pine

Bergendahl Thowald W farmer r Soquel

Bergin Thomas Edward poultryman R D 2

Bergman Walter A (Charlotte) h 272 Front

Bergougnoux Louis(Adele A) lab h 361 King

Berlin Chas lab street dept h 527 Bay

Berlin Chas F (Mary V) farmer r Aptos

Berlin Ellen r 527 Bay

Berlin Freda r 527 Bay

Berlin Wm H roundhse foreman S P Co r

527 Bay

Bermeister Margt Mrs h 29 Fern

Bernar Wm F (Sarah) poultrymn h La

Fonda av

Bernheim Florence M r 102 Lincoln

Bernheim Jacob A h 102 Lincoln

Bernheim Julia Mrs h 11 Riverside av

Bernheim Jos S clk St George Hotel r same

Berrie Joanita student r 336 Mission

Berry David С (Ellen C) h 181 Parkway

Berry John F slsmn Union Ice Co r 212

Water

Berry Marie waitress St. George Hotel r

212 Water

Berry Mabel Mrs h 212 Water

Bcrryhill Robt H tchr High School r Pied

mont Ct

Bertacca Louis (Theresa) lab h 126 Chest

nut

Bertling Bernhardt (Ida) h 121 Windham

Bertolucci Angelo baker 300 Pacific av r

same

Bertolucci Pellegro driver r 300 Pacific av

Bertolucci Pietro baker r 300 Pacific av

Bertorelli Chas dairyman h 250 Soquel av

Bertorelli Emma bkpr Palmer Drug Co r

250 Soquel av

Bertorelli Joe (Rose) h 9 Post

Bertorelli James (Mary) lab h 103 Maple

Bertorelli John baker r 103 Maple

HINKLE'S

GROCERIES

CASH HARDWARE

STORE KITCHENWARE

GLASSWARE

Cor. Opposite Postoffice PHONE 11 CROCKERY


